IPE	
27202 (3)	
St. 3 14 VOLUM.	
4. 8 Hage	_

10-04-2002



To: The Commissioner of Submission Type:	New 9 - 3	27-02	se record the at Conveyance Ty	/pe: ⊠ Assign	
Conveying Party(ies) Name Name Name Name	Yoram Singer			eying parties are attached	Execution Da (Month Day Yea 9/18/02
Receiving Party	•				
Name	AT&T Corp.				
Address	32 Avenue of th	ne America	s, New York, I	NY 10013-2412	
Domestic Representativ	/e				
Correspondent Name a Name Address	nd Address Henry T. Brendze P.O. Box 574	el		Telephone Number (9	73) 467-2025
	Springfield, NJ 07	7081			
Application Number(s) of Finter either the Patent Application	al number of pages of the a or Patent Number(s) ion Number or the Patent Nur	ttached convey		Mark if additional numbers	
Application Number(s) C	al number of pages of the action Patent Number(s) ion Number or the Patent Num pplication Number(s)	nber (DO NOT)	ENTER BOTH number	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe	are attached
Application Number(s) of Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent A 10/160,461 If this document is being frenter the date on which the	al number of pages of the a or Patent Number(s) ion Number or the Patent Num pplication Number(s) illed together with a new e patent application was	nber (DO NOT)	eation, e first named exe	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe	are attached r(s) (Month Day Year)
Application Number(s) of Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent A 10/160,461 If this document is being fi	al number of pages of the all number of pages of the all present Number(s) and Number or the Patent Numpplication Number(s) all led together with a new be patent application was aty (PCT)	nber (DO NOT) Patent Applic	ENTER BOTH number	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe	are attached r(s) (Month Day Year)
Application Number(s) of Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent A 10/160,461 If this document is being frenter the date on which the Patent Cooperation Trees.	al number of pages of the all number of pages of the all present Number(s) and Number or the Patent Numpplication Number(s) all led together with a new be patent application was aty (PCT)	nber (DO NOT) Patent Applic	eation, e first named exe	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe	are attached r(s) (Month Day Year)
Application Number(s) of Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent A 10/160,461 If this document is being frenter the date on which the Patent Cooperation Tree Enter PCT application number of the Patent Cooperation number of the Patent Cooperation number of the PCT application number of the PCT applicatio	al number of pages of the act or Patent Number(s) and Number or the Patent Numpplication Number(s) alled together with a new be patent application was aty (PCT)	nber (DO NOT) Patent Applications signed by the her has NOT been per	eation, e first named exe	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe ecuting inventor. Mark if additional numbers	are attached r(s) (Month Day Year) are attached PCT
Application Number(s) Content either the Patent Applicate Patent A 10/160,461 If this document is being from the date on which the Patent Cooperation Treenter PCT application number PCT	al number of pages of the act or Patent Number(s) and Number or the Patent Numpplication Number(s) alled together with a new be patent application was aty (PCT)	nber (DO NOT) Patent Applic s signed by the	eation, e first named exe	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe ecuting inventor. Mark if additional numbers	are attached r(s) (Month Day Year) are attached PCT red # 1
Application Number(s) of Enter either the Patent Applicated Patent A 10/160,461 If this document is being from the date on which the Patent Cooperation Tree Enter PCT application number of PCT Number of Properties Fee Amount	al number of pages of the act or Patent Number(s) and Number or the Patent Numpplication Number(s) alled together with a new be patent application was aty (PCT)	Patent Applics signed by the PCT	eation, e first named exe	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe ecuting inventor. Mark if additional numbers PCT The properties involves and the properties and	are attached r(s) (Month Day Year) are attached PCT red # 1 R 3.41) \$ 40
Application Number(s) of Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent A 10/160,461 If this document is being frenter the date on which the Patent Cooperation Treenter PCT application number of PCT Number of Properties Fee Amount	al number of pages of the all number of pages of the all properties of the Patent Number or the Patent Numpplication Number(s) illed together with a new be patent application was aty (PCT) only if a US Application Number of the PCT //ia enclosed Fees Form	Patent Applics signed by the PCT	enter the total nur Fee Amount for P Enclosed	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe ecuting inventor. Mark if additional numbers PCT Inber of properties involve toperties Listed (37 CFF)	are attached r(s) (Month Day Year) are attached PCT red # 1 R 3.41) \$ 40 ccount
Application Number(s) of Finter either the Patent Applicate Patent A 10/160,461 If this document is being frenter the date on which the Patent Cooperation Tree Enter PCT application number PCT Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of payment Authorization to charge acceptable of Statement and Signatur To the best of knowless.	al number of pages of the all number of pages of the all present Number(s) and Number or the Patent Numpplication Number(s) alled together with a new the patent application was aty (PCT) and if a US Application Number PCT.	Patent Applic signed by the PCT E	ENTER BOTH number action, e first named execute assigned. Enter the total number assigned. Enclosed. No. No. tion is true and contains a superior action.	Mark if additional numbers ers for the same property) Patent Numbe ecuting inventor. Mark if additional numbers PCT Inber of properties involve roperties Listed (37 CFF Deposit Account Numbers) Deposit Account Numbers	are attached r(s) (Month Day Year) are attached PCT red # 1 R 3.41) \$ 40 ccount mber 500732

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0369



Alshawi 2001-0320

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Declaration and Power of Attorney

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am an original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled **Spoken Language Understanding That Incorporates Prior Knowledge into Boosting** the specification of which was filed on 4/23/2002, as application Serial No. 60/374,961.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by an amendment, if any, specifically referred to in this oath or declaration.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me, which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, 119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventors' certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventors' certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

None

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, 119(e) of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, 112, we acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to us to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

Provisional applications 60/306,283 filed July 18, 2001 and 60/374,961 filed April 23, 2001.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0370 I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute said application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Samuel H. Dworetsky	(Reg. No. 27873)	Thomas A. Restaino	(Reg. No. 33444)
Michele L. Conover	(Reg. No. 34962)	Cedric G. DeLaCruz	(Reg. No. 36498)
Rohini K. Garg	(Reg. No. 45272)	Thomas M. Isaacson	(Reg. No. 44166)
Benjamin S. Lee	(Reg. No. 42787)	Robert T. Canavan	(Reg. No. 37592)
Susan E. McGahan	(Reg. No. 35948)	Gary H. Monka	(Reg. No. 35290)
Jeffrey M. Navon	(Reg. No. 32711)	Stephen K. Pentlicki	(Reg. No. 40125)
Gregory J. Gorrie	(Reg. No. 36530)	Christine Szwerc	(Reg. No. 43177)

I also appoint the following as associate attorney(s), with full power to prosecute said application, to make alternations and amendments therein, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Henry T. Brendzel (Reg. No. 26,844)

Please address all correspondence to AT&T Corp. P.O. Box 4110. Telephone calls should be made to Henry T. Brendzel at (973) 467-2025.

Full name of joint inventor: Yoram Singer

Inventor's signature _______Date ______Date _______Date

Residence: Murray Hill, New Jersey

Citizenship: Israel

Post Office Address: 24 Mercer Road

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

Murray Hill, NJ 07974

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0371